Assistant Commissioner for Pater Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

03-02-1999

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

ne	0	2.19.99	8563			Attorney Docket No. 10285	
		To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents:	Please record	the	at	tached original document or copy thereof.	2
1. A		Name of conveying parties: Kazumi HOSHIYA Hidehiro OBA	2.	A	••	Name and address of receiving party: TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI KAISHA 1, TOYOTA-CHO, TOYOTA-SHI, AICHI-K 471-8571 JAPAN	EN,
В		Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) atta ☐ Yes ☒ No	ched?				
3. A	.	Nature of conveyance:		E	3.	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
×	3	Assignment					
C	כ	Security Agreement	me				
)	Other					
В	١.	Execution Date: February 1, 1999					
,				l	9	1/253521	
	s. 999	e e	new applicati	on,	the	e execution date of the application is: February	<u>· 1,</u>
В		Patent Application No.(s)		C	.	Patent No.(s)	
		Additional num	bers attached	d?		Yes ⊠ No	
		e and address of party to whom correspondence erning document should be mailed:	6.	7	ota	il number of applications and patents involved	1
	Nan	ne: James A. Oliff	7.	A	١.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00	
				E	3.	Enclosed (Check No. 66486)	
	Add	lress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	8.			lit any overpayment or charge any underpaymosit account number 15-0461.	ent to
T ti	o the o	ement and signature. The best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing original document. See A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075	z information	ı is	tru	e and correct and any attached copy is a true of Date: February 19, 1999	opy of
S	tuar	rt I. Smith Registration No. 42,159		••			
GUYEN	00	0000026 09253521 Total number of	pages includ	ling	cc	over sheet, attachments, and document: 2	
		40_00_BP					

PATENT REEL: 9785 FRAME: 0672

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Kazumi H	OSHIYA	(5)		
(1_8) Insert	(2)	Hidehiro	OBA				
(, 0	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)			(7)	and	
	Inventor (8)	(4)			(8)		
		other signed assign	In corgood and , the ur , transfe	nsideratio valuable o ndersigned er and set	on of the consideration agree(s) over to	sum of one ions paid to to assign	dollar (\$1.00) and b each of the under- a, and hereby does	
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	Toyota	Jidosha Ka	abushiki Ka	aisha		
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	1, Toyo	ta-cho, To	oyota-shi,	Aichi-ken,	471-8571 Japan	
		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, and reissues, and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as						
(11)	Insert Identifi-	(11)	Drive	Control	System	for		
	cation, such as Title, Case Number	, _	Hybri	d Vehicl	es			
	or Foreign Appli- cation Number)			
							an application for	
		patent	in the	Inited Sta	tes of Ame	rica	an application for	
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12) o	n	Februar	y 1, 199	9		
(13)	Alternative							
	applications							
applialse may of interest there going	to execute separate leem necessary. 2) The undersigned ference which may be of and to cooperate a forward with such	inuing assign l agree e decla with t interf	(s) to ex red conce he Assign	ecute all connection connection ecute all rning this ee in ever	papers nec	ications for happlications cessary in continuous contin	connection with the r the invention and ons as the Assignee connection with any nuation or division aining evidence and	
which Conve	3) The undersigned may be necessary ention for Protection 4) The undersigned btain or confirm by the Assignee.	agree(in com on of I agree reissu	s) to exemple to the control of the	ecute all with clar Property rform all amination	papers and ims or pro or simila affirmativa grant of	documents ovisions of r agreement ve acts which a valid U	connection with any nuation or division aining evidence and and perform any act the International is. the may be necessary nited States patent	
to is or ar of the the enot e	sye any and all Let sy divisional, cont: se entire interest, entire interest here execute, any agreeme 6) The undersigned is assignment any fi mply with the rules	ters Pa inuing and her ein ass ents in hereby irther	y authors tents of or reissure eby cover igned, ar conflict grant(s identific United S	the United the United the application that he herewith the firm ation which that he tates Paternal to the firm ation which the paternal to the tates Paternal the United States P	d States red d States red tions to the he has (they of OLIFF ch may be nent and Tra	esulting frame committees the said Asshey have) for have) not & BERRIDGE eccessary or ademark Off	issioner of Patents om said application signee, as Assignee ull right to convey executed, and will the power to insert desirable in order ice for recordation	
01 01	In witness whereo						e(s) opposite the	
	signed name(s).							
Date	February 1, 1999 N. February 1, 1999 N.	ame of	Inventor	1 1 Toba	140 Char	Hidehi	ro OBA (SEAL)	
Date	N	ame of	Inventor				(SEAL)	
Date	N	ame or	Inventor				(SPAI.)	
Date	N	ame of	Tuveuror				(SPAT.)	
Date	N	ame of	Inventor				(.TAS)	
	N						(SEAL)	
Date	N	ame of	TuAeutor		hofors: /s) a Notary I		
U.S.	This assignment sho A. (b) a U.S. Consi re at least two with	uld pre	outside to who also	he U.S.A. sign here	If neith	ner, then i	Public if within the t should be signed	
Date	February 1 1999	vitness	7	in the	Kayashila	100-		
Date	repruary 1, 1999	vitness		my po	- Jamono			

RECORDED: 02/19/1999

PATENT REEL: 9785 FRAME: 0673